Burke Cares Regional Committee of the BoS Continuum of Care Committee

Please check if present for this meeting and review information for accuracy



Date: _______________________________
	
	Name
	Organization
	Email Address
	Phone

	
	Amelia Bostic
	Greenway Transportation
	abostic@wprta.org
	828-465-7640

	
	Valerie Brooks
	Options, Inc
	vbrooks@optionsburkecounty.org 
	438-9444

	
	Teagan Brown
	A Caring Alternative
	tbrown@caringalternative.com
	828-430-4388

	
	Connie Davis
	Burke United Christian Ministries
	Cowfer58@gmail.com 
	433-8075 or 433-0542

	
	Kevin Farris
	Faith Community Church
	mkfarris@farrisins.com
	828-238-7193

	
	Amy Freeze
	Christ United Methodist Church Drexel
	Afreeze1980@gmail.com
	828-433-1100

	
	Tracy Frye
	Universal Mental Health Services
	tfrye@umhs.net
	448-4592

	
	Bryan Gilliland
	ALFA
	Alfacm1@alfainfo.org
	828-322-1447 ext. 225

	
	Thom Hartman
	House of Refuge Emergency Shelter
	thartman827@gmail.com 
	391-1518 or 433-8921

	
	Sherrie Hazen
	Good Samaritan Clinic
	sherrie@comcast.net
	828-212-4177

	
	Maggie Heafner
	NC Vocational Rehabilitation
	maggie.heafner@dhhs.nc.gov 
	828-433-2423

	
	Christopher Hoover
	Meeting Place Mission
	meetingplacechris@gmail.com
	828-432-7121

	
	Vanessa James 
	NC Dept. Of Commerce
	Vanessa.james@nccommerce.com
	828-251-6200 x-255

	
	Doug Jarrell
	CCRP
	dougjarrell@yahoo.com
	201-0670

	
	Kim James
	Good Samaritan 
	kjames.gsc@gmail.com
	828-212-4178

	
	Tracey Kincaid
	Burke County DSS
	Tracey.kincaid@burkenc.org
	828-764-9644

	
	Jill King
	Burke United Christian Ministries
	executivedirector@bucm.net 
	433-8075

	
	Jason Koon
	Bridge 42 Church
	
	

	
	Arwen March
	The Outreach Center
	arwen@hci.net 
	439-8300

	
	Joe Marks
	Burke Recovery
	
	855-6541

	
	Larry McMullen
	Veteran’s Representative
	mcmullenlarry@hotmail.com
	320-2842

	
	Amanda Ninemire
	Burke United Christian Ministries
	
	828-391-0313

	
	Rosemary Ohnesorge
	Burke United Christian Ministries
	rohnesorge@bucm.net 
	828-433-8075

	
	Chasity Poteat
	Burke County United Way
	chasity.poteat@bcuw.org 
	433-0681

	
	Jamie Reinhardt
	Burke County Public Schools
	jreinhardt@burkek12.nc.us
	828-438-2992

	
	Michael Smith
	Partners Behavioral Health Management
	msmith@partnersbhm.org 
	325-4698

	
	Steve Smith
	Christ Centered Recovery
	Slsmith2850@yahoo.com  
	433-6332

	
	Hilary Ventura
	Legal Aid Of North Carolina
	hilaryv@legalaidnc.org
	828-437-8280

	
	Teena Willis
	Partners Behavioral Health Management
	twillis@partnersbhm.org 
	323-8084
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